
  
Lasbela University of Agriculture, Water and Marine Sciences 

Uthal, District Lasbela, Balochistan 
PROJECT AND WORKS DEPARTMENT 

  

  NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
          Sealed tenders are invited on Balochistan Composite Schedule (BCSR) & Non 
Schedule Rates (NSR) are hereby invited from government contractors for the civil work at 
Lasbela University of Agriculture, Water & Marine Sciences (LUAWMS), Uthal Lasbela, Who 
have deposited their renewal fee for the calendar year 2024-2025, dully registered with PEC 
/ Category C-6 or above and also having proper experience in the relevant field of work.  
The details of works are as under;  

Sr. 
No.  

Description 

Estimated 
Cost 
(In 

Million) 

Earnest 
Money  

Time 
Limit / 

Duration  

Tender Fee  
(Non 

Refundable) 

01. Repair & Maintenance work 
at Hostels, LUAWMS  

2.673 2%  
02 

Months 
2,000/- 

02. Construction of Washrooms, 
Roof Screeding & Plumbing 
Work at LUAWMS Public 
School (LPS) at LUAWMS 

1.462 2% 
02 

Months 
2,000/- 

Terms and Conditions: 
Contractors / Firms who have handled similar works and have previous experience to carry 

out such works satisfactorily and meet the following criteria can apply.  

1. Tender documents will only be issued to the owner of firm or representative having the 

authority from owner/CNIC/Income Tax/ PEC/Fee deposit and proof of not black listed on 

submission of written application to the undersigned from the date of publication till  

March 13, 2025 upon payment of tender fee (non refundable) as mentioned above.  

2. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid security / earnest money of the amount of 2% for 

the prescribed format of Call deposit from a schedule Bank of Pakistan in favour of 

Director P&W Lasbela University of Agriculture, Water and Marine Sciences.  

3. The complete tender documents may be submitted at office of undersigned by                  

March 14, 2025 at 11:00 AM and will be opened at the same date at 11:30 AM in 

the presence of contractors or their representatives.   

4. The tenderer who will modify or withdraw the tender, his earnest money will be forfeited. 

5. No conditional tender will be entertained under any circumstance.   

6. Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all bids as per PPRA/B-PPRA 

rules.  

 
 
 

Assistant Engineer (Civil)   
Project & Works Department 

LUAWMS, Uthal 


